Illinois law.
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Section 741.125  Notice to Agency 

A person seeking allocation of proportionate shares must serve a copy of the complaint, or the petition under Subpart C of this Part, on the Agency within 30 days after the filing of the complaint or petition.  Such person must serve the Agency pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.141.  The Agency may file an application with the Board to intervene in the proceeding under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 103.142. 
